## 502543520 10/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588989

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Name		Execution Date	
MR. DAN SPRAY				,	10/22/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MR. AARON Z	ZIMMER	RMAN			
Street Address:	54408 849 RC	DAD		-		
City:	PIERCE					
State/Country:	NEBRASKA					
Postal Code:	68767					
Property	RS Total: 1		Number			
			Number			
	Туре	140616				
Property Application Number	Туре	140616				
Property	Туре	140616				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type  E DATA  714	-698-060	01			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  714- Izpa	-698-060	01 lagerschack.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA 714- Izpa	-698-060 itent@pl:	01			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  714- Izpa be sent via US Ma	-698-060 itent@pl: ail when	01 lagerschack.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  E DATA  714- Izpa be sent via US Ma 1615 SUI	-698-060 itent@pl ail when AGER SO 52 BEAO TE 207	01 lagerschack.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHACK LLP CH BLVD.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  714- Izpa be sent via US Ma 1615 SUI	-698-060 itent@pl ail when AGER SO 52 BEAO TE 207	01 lagerschack.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  F DATA  714- Izpa be sent via US Ma 1618 SUITHUN	-698-060 itent@pl ail when AGER SO 52 BEAO TE 207	01 lagerschack.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHACK LLP CH BLVD.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  Type  714- Izpa be sent via US Ma 1618 SUITHUN T NUMBER:	-698-060 itent@pl ail when AGER SO 52 BEAO TE 207	01 lagerschack.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHACK LLP CH BLVD. ON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type  Type  714- Izpa be sent via US Ma 1618 SUITHUN T NUMBER:	-698-060 itent@pl ail when AGER SO 52 BEAO TE 207	01 lagerschack.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. CHACK LLP CH BLVD. ON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647  ZIMMERMAN.A-LZ.001NP			

PATENT REEL: 031464 FRAME: 0763

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I, Dan Spray, a citizen of the United States, residing at 123 No. 4th Street, Norfolk, NE 68701, hereinafter referred to as CO-INVENTOR, co-invented Security And Tracking For Agricultural Product Distribution;

Whereas, Aaron Zimmerman, a co-inventor of Security And Tracking For Agricultural Product Distribution, a citizen of the United States, residing at 54408 849 Road, Pierce, Nebraska 68767, referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said CO-INVENTOR, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold. assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements. said application and all applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for said Patent, as the same would have been held by me as the Partial Assignee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>70</u> day of <u>Childre</u>, 2013 at NORFOLK, NE

DAN SPRÅY (print name)

2 of 2